



June 2020

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 002033/20

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 11th June 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Please could you list all the 'theft from vehicle', 'Theft or unauthorised taking of motor vehicle', 'Criminal damage to a vehicle' and 'Motor Vehicle Interference' incidents that were reported between March 23rd, 2020 (23.03.2020) and June 1st, 2020 (01.06.2020)?
- 2 How many of the 'theft from vehicle', 'Theft or unauthorised taking of motor vehicle', 'Criminal damage to a vehicle' and 'Motor Vehicle Interference' incidents that were reported between March 23rd, 2020 (23.03.2020) and June 1st, 2020 (01.06.2020) resulted in a conviction?
- 3 Please could you list all the 'theft from vehicle', 'Theft or unauthorised taking of motor vehicle', 'Criminal damage to a vehicle' and 'Motor Vehicle Interference' incidents that were reported between March 23rd, 2019 (23.03.2019) and June 1st, 2019 (01.06.2019)?
- 4 How many of the 'theft from vehicle', 'Theft or unauthorised taking of motor vehicle', 'Criminal damage to a vehicle' and 'Motor Vehicle Interference' that were reported between March 23rd, 2019 (23.03.2019) and June 1st, 2019 (01.06.2019) resulted in a conviction?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 22nd June 2020.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below.

Q1

23rd March to 1st June 2020	Number
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO A VEHICLE	343
INTERFERING WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE	57
THEFT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE	192
THEFT OR UNAUTH TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	83
TOTAL	675

- Q2 The Constabulary does not hold conviction data as this is held by the Courts. We have provided crime outcomes below. It should be noted that some crimes will still be under investigation.

Outcome	Number
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO A VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	31
Type 3 - Caution Adult	5
Type 8 - Community resolution (Crime)	3
Type 10 - Formal Action Against Offender is not in the Public Interest (Police)	1
Type 11 - Prosecution Prevented-Named Suspect Identified But Is Below The Age Of Criminal Responsibility	1
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	26
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	28
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	26
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	185
Type 21 - Further investigation resulting from crime report which could provide evidence sufficient to support formal action against the suspect is not in the public interest - police decision	1
Type 22 - Diversionary, educational or intervention activity, resulting from the crime report, has been undertaken and it is not in the public interest to take any further action	1
Not Recorded	35
TOTAL	343
INTERFERING WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	1
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	1
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	1
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	1
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	41
Not Recorded	12
TOTAL	57
THEFT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	5
Type 4 - TIC - Taken into Consideration	1
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	3
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	3
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	1
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	157
Type 20 - Further action resulting from the crime report will be undertaken by another body or agency subject to the victim (or person acting on their behalf) being made aware of the act to be taken	1

Not Recorded	21
TOTAL	192
THEFT OR UNAUTH TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	8
Type 2 - Caution Youth	1
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	2
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	4
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	7
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	42
Type 20 - Further action resulting from the crime report will be undertaken by another body or agency subject to the victim (or person acting on their behalf) being made aware of the act to be taken	1
Not Recorded	18
TOTAL	83

Q3

23rd March to 1st June 2019	Number
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO A VEHICLE	578
INTERFERING WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE	67
THEFT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE	395
THEFT OR UNAUTH TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	165
TOTAL	1205

Q4

Outcome	Number
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO A VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	40
Type 3 - Caution Adult	10
Type 4 - TIC - Taken into Consideration	2
Type 8 - Community resolution (Crime)	8
Type 10 - Formal Action Against Offender is not in the Public Interest (Police)	1
Type 11 - Prosecution Prevented-Named Suspect Identified But Is Below The Age Of Criminal Responsibility	2
Type 12 - Prosecution Prevented-Named Suspect Identified But Is Too Ill (Physical Or Mental Health) To Prosecute	2
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	15
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	39
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	44

Type 17 - Prosecution Time Limit Expired: Suspect Identified But Prosecution Time Limit Has Expired	2
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	411
Type 22 - Diversionary, educational or intervention activity, resulting from the crime report, has been undertaken and it is not in the public interest to take any further action	2
TOTAL	578
INTERFERING WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	3
Type 10 - Formal Action Against Offender is not in the Public Interest (Police)	2
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	1
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	3
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	2
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	56
TOTAL	67
THEFT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	19
Type 1A - Charged/Summons - alternate offence. Offender has been charged under the alternate offence rule	5
Type 3 - Caution Adult	1
Type 4 - TIC - Taken into Consideration	1
Type 8 - Community resolution (Crime)	1
Type 11 - Prosecution Prevented-Named Suspect Identified But Is Below The Age Of Criminal Responsibility	1
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified: Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	14
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	17
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	4
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	331
Type 20 - Further action resulting from the crime report will be undertaken by another body or agency subject to the victim (or person acting on their behalf) being made aware of the act to be taken	1
TOTAL	395
THEFT OR UNAUTH TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	14
Type 1A - Charged/Summons - alternate offence. Offender has been charged under the alternate offence rule	9
Type 10 - Formal Action Against Offender is not in the Public Interest (Police)	1
Type 14 - Evidential Difficulties Victim Based- Suspect Not Identified:	9

Crime Confirmed But The Victim Either Declines Or Unable To Support Further Police Investigation To Identify The Offender	
Type 15 - Named Suspect Identified: Victim Supports Police Action But Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action	21
Type 16 - Named Suspect Identified: Evidential Difficulties Prevent Further Action: Victim Does Not Support (Or Has Withdrawn Support From) Police Action	19
Type 18 - Investigation Complete; No Suspect Identified. Crime Investigated As Far As Reasonably Possible-Case Closed Pending Further Investigative Opportunities Becoming Available	89
Type 20 - Further action resulting from the crime report will be undertaken by another body or agency subject to the victim (or person acting on their behalf) being made aware of the act to be taken	1
Not Recorded	2
TOTAL	165